

## **GLENN COUNTY 4-H COUNCIL MEETING**

Monday, August 21, 2023 7:00 p.m. UCCE Office, Orland and via Zoom 821 E. South St., Orland

## **AGENDA**

7:00 p.m. Welcome/Call to Order

Flag Salute and 4-H Pledge

**Roll Call** – Please make sure everyone is signed in.

**Agenda Review** 

Minutes of the previous meeting approved as handed out, read, and/or corrected.

7:05 p.m. **Financial Report** 

7:10 p.m. Officer Reports

> President - Vacant Vice President - Vacant Treasurer – Vacant Secretary – *Vacant*

7:15 p.m. Correspondence

Scholarship Recipients Thank You – Kate Amaro

7:20 p.m. **Unfinished Business** 

7:25 p.m. **New Business** 

- New Leadership Model: Glenn County 4-H Advisory Team:
  - o 2 Adult Volunteers and 2 Senior Youth Members
  - 1 Finance Manager

7:25 p.m. Committee/Project Reports- (5-minute time limit per report)

> Star Awards & Leaders' Appreciation Event Committee Update – Shauna Strickler

7:35 p.m. **Staff Reports** 

- Missing End of the Year Key Leader Reporting and Completion Reports Due
- Missing Club Secretary and Club Treasurer Books Due
  - o The materials in these books are State Reporting Forms. Please ensure they are turned in by Monday, August 21, 2023. Original Deadline: July 31, 2023
- Historical County Record Books and Sparks Achievement Evaluations Thank you to the volunteers that helped evaluate!
- ZSuites Enrollment system is open!

- Enroll online at: <a href="https://4h.zsuite.org/">https://4h.zsuite.org/</a>, or complete a paper enrollment from the UCCE Office.
- Club Officer Training Boot Camp
- 2023 Workshop Series for 4-H Project Leaders
- eXtension Leader Trainings
  - O New Adult Volunteers: <a href="https://campus.extension.org/enrol/index.php?id=2380">https://campus.extension.org/enrol/index.php?id=2380</a>
  - Returning Adult Volunteers: <a href="https://campus.extension.org/course/view.php?id=2380">https://campus.extension.org/course/view.php?id=2380</a>
    Glenn County Enrollment Key: Glenn
- Fair Exhibition Guidelines
- Club Incentives Flyer and Considerations:
  - Sign-in to track each event to provide more opportunities for incentives and to encourage more participation at each event where there are no limitations due to age or availability.
  - o Percentage differences in small clubs vs. large clubs.
  - o Tracking- Add Adult Volunteers with the Club members tracking.
  - All Members and approved Adult Volunteers must sign in on the county sign-in sheet at every event in order to be counted.

7:45 p.m. For the Good of the Order

7:50 p.m. Adjourn!

## **UPCOMING EVENTS & ANNOUNCEMENTS**

THE NEXT GLENN COUNTY 4-H INFORMATIONAL MEETING IS Monday, September 18, 2023, @ UCCE Office and via Zoom

- · Dairy Replacement Heifer Project Springer Breeding Dates August 24, 2023 thru November 7, 2023
- · Club Officer Training Boot Camp Wednesday, September 6, 2023 @ UCCE Office, 4:30—7:00 p.m.
- · National 4-H Week Window Display Location Deadline Monday, September 11, 2023 @ UCCE Office
- · 4-H Member Early Bird Enrollment Monday, September 18, 2023 @ UCCE Office
- · Corn Maze Work Day Community Service TBA @ Country Pumpkins
- · September Glenn County 4-H Meeting Monday, September 18, 2023 @ UCCE Office and via Zoom @ 7:00 p.m.
- · Star Awards & Leaders' Appreciation Event Saturday, September 23, 2023 @ Lake Elementary School, 6:00 p.m.
- · Board of Supervisors National 4-H Week Proclamation Tuesday, September 26, 2023 @ Willows, Board of Supervisors Chambers @ 9:00 a.m.

California State 4-H website: <a href="http://www.ca4h.org">http://www.ca4h.org</a> Glenn County 4-H website: <a href="http://ceglenn.ucanr.edu">http://ceglenn.ucanr.edu</a> ZSuite enrollment website: <a href="https://4h.zsuite.org/">https://4h.zsuite.org/</a>



## **ZOOM OPTION!**

Can't attend the Council Meeting in person? You can call or video in!

Topic: Glenn County 4-H Council Meeting Time: August 21, 2023 @ 7:00 PM Pacific Time (US and Canada) Zoom Meeting ID and passcode will be emailed to the email registered on file.